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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 60 60 60 - -
PG [2 Year Program(s)] 60 60 - - - -
PG [3 Year Program(s)] 10 10 10 - - -
PG [6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 30
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [4 Years 189 105 294 284 10 0 60 234 224 0 0 70
Program(s)]
PG [2 Year 37 48 85 58 27 0 4 74 25 0 0 53
Program(s)]
PG [3 Year 3 8 11 3 8 0 1 10 0 0 0 11
Program(s)]
PG [6 Year 76 89 165 100 55 10 0 111 0 0 0 111
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students

selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15

60

58

2015-16

2017-18

49

a4

234000(two lakhs thirty | 5
four thousands only)

2015-16

60

58

2016-17

2018-19

28

19

234000(two lakhs thirty | 9
four thousands only)

2016-17

60

59

2017-18

2019-20

28

18

234000(two lakhs thirty | 10
four thousands only)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

students admitted in

No. of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

30

24

2017-18

24

24

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2017-18

30

29

2018-19

29

29

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2018-19

60

42

2019-20

42

42

342000(three lakhs
fourty two thousands
only)

PG [3 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

students admitted in

No. of first year Academic Year

the year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2015-16

10

2016-17

2017-18

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2016-17

10

2017-18

2018-19

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2017-18

10

2018-19

2019-20

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

PG [6 Years Program

(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

students admitted in

No. of first year

the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2012-13

30

24

2017-18

22

22

336000(three lakhs
thirty six thousands
only)

2013-14

30

29

2018-19

27

27

362000(three lakhs
sixty two thousands
only)

2014-15

30

30

2019-20

28

28

362000(three lakhs
sixty two thousands
only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time

1

Part Time

6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18




Full Time

Part Time

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

963749 (nine lakhs sixty three thousands seven hundreds and
fourty nine only)

1048355 (ten lakhs forty eight thousands three hundred fifty
five only)

731956 (seven lakhs thirty one thousands nine hundred fifty six
only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

2920342 (twenty nine lakhs twenty thousands three hundreds
and fourty two only)

4874034 (fourty eight lakhs seventy four thousands thirty four
only)

67475 (sixty seven thousands four hundred and seventy five
only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2830992 (twenty eight lakhs thirty thousands nine hundreds
and ninety two only)

6119279 (sixty one lakhs ninteen thousands two hundreds and
seventy nine only)

8219808 (eighty two lakhs ninteen thousands eight hundred
and eight only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

32824634 (three crores twenty eight lakhs twenty four
thousands six hundreds and thirty four only)

26459487 (two crore sixty four lakhs fifty nine thousands four
hundred and eighty seven only)

23786804 (two crore thirty seven lakhs eighty six thousands
eight hundreds and four only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

13158691 (one crore thirty one lakhs fifty eight thousands six
hundreds and ninety one only)

14794828 (one crore forty seven lakhs ninety four thousands
eight hundred and twenty eight only)

14248873 (one crore fourty two lakhs fourty eight thousands
and eight hundred and seventy three only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

1118385 (Eleven lakhs eighteen thousands three hundreds
and eighty five only)

292148 (two lakhs ninty two thousands one hundred and fourty
eight only)

5000 (five thousands only)

IPR
Calendar year 2019 2018 2017
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0
Sponsored Research Details
Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero
Consultancy Project Details
Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18




Total no. of Consultancy Projects 25 45 138
Total no. of Client Organizations 10 19 42
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 108750 119795 1188322

Amount Received in Words

one lakh eight thousands seven hundred and fifty only

one lakh ninteen thousand seven hundreds and ninety five only

eleven lakhs eighty eight thousands three hundred and twenty
two only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In Is Associated Currently Joining Date Leaving Date Association type
Months) Last Year working with
institution?
1 ABARNADEVIKA 43 Assistant Female M. Pharm 107 Yes Yes 09-12-2013 -- Regular
A Professor
2 ADHIRAJAN N 44 Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes Yes 20-11-2009 -- Regular
3 ARIHARASIVAKU | 48 Associate Male Ph.D 244 Yes Yes 20-08-2004 -- Regular
MAR G Professor
4 ARIVIKKARASUR | 51 Associate Male Ph.D 256 Yes Yes 03-09-2010 -- Regular
Professor
5 ARULKUMARAN 50 Professor Male Ph.D 288 Yes No 02-08-1996 31-12-2020 Regular
KSG
6 DHANDAPANI C 43 Associate Male Ph.D 140 Yes Yes 22-09-2008 -- Regular
Professor
7 GAYATHRI R 27 Assistant Female Master of 35 No Yes 18-09-2017 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
8 HURMATH 45 Associate Female Ph.D 206 Yes Yes 17-08-2005 -- Regular
UNNISSA S Professor
9 PONNILAVARAS 45 Associate Male M. Pharm 250 Yes Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular
AN | Professor
10 PRADEEPA R 27 Assistant Female Master of 36 No Yes 21-08-2017 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
11 PREMSUNDARI V | 34 Assistant Female M. Pharm 51 Yes Yes 09-06-2016 -- Regular
Professor
12 RAJASEKARAN A | 54 Dean / Principal / Male Ph.D 384 Yes Yes 14-07-2008 -- Regular
Director / Vice
Chancellor
13 S MUTHUKUMAR | 38 Assistant Male Master of 136 No Yes 18-09-2017 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
14 SANKAR C 45 Professor Male Ph.D 246 Yes Yes 01-04-2011 -- Regular
15 SATHYA PRABHA | 38 Associate Female M. Pharm 179 Yes Yes 10-02-2014 -- Regular
G Professor




16 SELVARAJU K 55 Associate Male Ph.D 154 Yes No 21-09-2010 31-12-2020 Regular
Professor
17 SHALINI S 39 Professor Female Ph.D 177 Yes Yes 03-03-2017 - Regular
18 SIVAKUMAR KK 46 Associate Male Ph.D 238 Yes Yes 01-12-2008 -- Regular
Professor
19 SIVASAMY C 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 94 Yes Yes 10-08-2012 -- Regular
Professor
20 SREEDEVIM 28 Lecturer Female Doctor of 56 Yes No 04-01-2016 31-12-2020 Regular
KARUVALLIL Pharmacy
21 SUNDARAMOOR | 42 Associate Male Ph.D 214 Yes Yes 15-11-2002 -- Regular
THIC Professor
22 SURESHKUMAR 48 Professor Male Ph.D 257 Yes Yes 21-01-2004 -- Regular
K
23 TAMILSELVI N 42 Associate Female Ph.D 160 Yes Yes 29-09-2008 -- Regular
Professor
24 VENNILA J 37 Assistant Female M.Sc. 166 Yes Yes 03-06-2016 -- Regular
Professor
25 SivakumarG 44 Assistant Male Master of 146 No Yes 24-07-2018 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
26 TAMILSELVAN N 33 Assistant Male Ph.D 108 No Yes 01-03-2018 -- Regular
Professor
27 YUVARAJA KR a7 Assistant Male M. Pharm 120 Yes Yes 01-01-2017 -- Regular
Professor
28 KIRSHA KS 28 Assistant Female M. Pharm 34 No Yes 02-01-2018 -- Regular
Professor
29 LEENA 28 Assistant Female M. Pharm 31 Yes No 04-06-2018 03-01-2020 Regular
VARGHESE Professor
30 NEENU ELDHO 27 Assistant Female Doctor of 28 Yes No 30-07-2018 17-12-2019 Regular
Professor Pharmacy
31 SENGOTTUVELT | 34 Associate Male Ph.D 99 No Yes 22-01-2018 -- Regular
Professor
32 VS 41 Professor Male Ph.D 174 Yes Yes 01-06-2019 -- Regular
THIRUVENGADA
RAJAN
33 BALA MURUGAN 29 Assistant Male Doctor of 48 Yes No 25-01-2019 04-12-2020 Regular
S Professor Pharmacy
34 SUGITHRA B 30 Assistant Female M. Pharm 58 Yes Yes 23-04-2019 -- Regular
Professor
35 Dithu Thekkekkara | 34 Assistant Female Ph.D 76 Yes No 25-01-2019 03-07-2020 Regular
Professor
36 MERIN T KOSHY 26 Assistant Female M. Pharm 21 Yes Yes 24-04-2019 -- Regular
Professor
37 ANJITHA 26 Assistant Female M. Pharm 22 Yes Yes 25-01-2019 -- Regular
ARAVIND Professor
38 INDHU ANNIE 28 Assistant Female M. Pharm 13 Yes Yes 17-06-2019 -- Regular
CHACKO Professor




39 HEMA P 26 Assistant Female Doctor of 32 Yes No 27-07-2019 10-12-2019 Regular
Professor Pharmacy
40 SHIVAKUMAR V 27 Assistant Male M. Pharm 37 Yes Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular
Professor
41 KAVITHA R 40 Assistant Female M. Pharm 30 Yes Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular
Professor
42 SHEENU BENOY 26 Assistant Female Doctor of 20 Yes No 05-12-2018 29-02-2020 Regular
Professor Pharmacy
43 ANUSREERAJRS | 27 Assistant Male Doctor of 29 Yes No 24-04-2019 03-11-2020 Regular
Professor Pharmacy
44 MARIYA THOMAS | 26 Assistant Female Doctor of 19 Yes No 10-12-2018 16-12-2019 Regular
Professor Pharmacy
45 PADMAPREETHA | 40 Associate Female Ph.D 165 Yes Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular
J Professor
46 VENKATESH G 33 Associate Male Ph.D 116 Yes Yes 03-06-2019 -- Regular
Professor
47 SATHISH V D 25 Assistant Male Doctor of 12 Yes Yes 27-01-2020 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
48 ASWATHY N S 25 Assistant Female Doctor of 6 Yes Yes 24-01-2020 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
49 SARASWATHY S 26 Assistant Female M. Pharm 11 No Yes 12-12-2020 -- Regular
NAIR Professor
50 MEGHA MOHAN 26 Assistant Female Doctor of 7 No Yes 12-12-2020 -- Regular
Professor Pharmacy
51 SWATHY G 34 Assistant Female Ph.D 94 Yes Yes 10-02-2020 -- Regular
Professor
52 PAVITHRA V 23 Assistant Female M. Pharm 7 No Yes 12-12-2020 -- Regular
Professor
53 PERSIS PAULINE | 24 Assistant Female Doctor of 7 No Yes 24-01-2020 -- Regular
R Professor Pharmacy
54 SRUTHI 23 Assistant Female M. Pharm 7 No Yes 23-01-2021 -- Regular
PREMANANDAN Professor




