# **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Education
Government of India
Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

### **Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2021'**

Institute Name: KMCH College of Pharmacy [IR-P-C-45528]

### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	60	60	60	-	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	60	60	-	-	-	-
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	10	10	10	-	-	-
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	30

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	189	105	294	284	10	0	60	234	224	0	0	70
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	37	48	85	58	27	0	4	74	25	0	0	53
PG [3 Year Program(s)]	3	8	11	3	8	0	1	10	0	0	0	11
PG [6 Year Program(s)]	76	89	165	100	55	10	0	111	0	0	0	111

### **Placement & Higher Studies**

#### UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	60	58	2015-16	2	2017-18	49	44	234000(two lakhs thirty four thousands only)	5
2015-16	60	58	2016-17	1	2018-19	28	19	234000(two lakhs thirty four thousands only)	9
2016-17	60	59	2017-18	2	2019-20	28	18	234000(two lakhs thirty four thousands only)	10

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	30	24	2017-18	24	24	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
2017-18	30	29	2018-19	29	29	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
2018-19	60	42	2019-20	42	42	342000(three lakhs fourty two thousands only)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2015-16	10	2	2016-17	2	2017-18	2	2	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
2016-17	10	6	2017-18	6	2018-19	6	6	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
2017-18	10	4	2018-19	4	2019-20	4	4	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0

PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2012-13	30	24	2017-18	22	22	336000(three lakhs thirty six thousands only)	0
2013-14	30	29	2018-19	27	27	362000(three lakhs sixty two thousands only)	0
2014-15	30	30	2019-20	28	28	362000(three lakhs sixty two thousands only)	0

### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20 Students admitted in the academic year 2020-21 should not be entered here.)					
	Total Students				
Full Time		1			
Part Time		6			
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)					
	2019-20 2018-19 2017-18				

Full Time	1	1	1
Part Time	2	2	4

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	963749 (nine lakhs sixty three thousands seven hundreds and fourty nine only)	1048355 (ten lakhs forty eight thousands three hundred fifty five only)	731956 (seven lakhs thirty one thousands nine hundred fifty six only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	2920342 (twenty nine lakhs twenty thousands three hundreds and fourty two only)	4874034 (fourty eight lakhs seventy four thousands thirty four only)	67475 (sixty seven thousands four hundred and seventy five only)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2830992 (twenty eight lakhs thirty thousands nine hundreds and ninety two only)	6119279 (sixty one lakhs ninteen thousands two hundreds and seventy nine only)	8219808 (eighty two lakhs ninteen thousands eight hundred and eight only)				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	32824634 (three crores twenty eight lakhs twenty four thousands six hundreds and thirty four only)	26459487 (two crore sixty four lakhs fifty nine thousands four hundred and eighty seven only)	23786804 (two crore thirty seven lakhs eighty six thousands eight hundreds and four only)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	13158691 (one crore thirty one lakhs fifty eight thousands six hundreds and ninety one only)	14794828 (one crore forty seven lakhs ninety four thousands eight hundred and twenty eight only)	14248873 (one crore fourty two lakhs fourty eight thousands and eight hundred and seventy three only)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1118385 (Eleven lakhs eighteen thousands three hundreds and eighty five only)	292148 (two lakhs ninty two thousands one hundred and fourty eight only)	5000 (five thousands only)				

## IPR

Calendar year	2019	2018	2017
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

### **Sponsored Research Details**

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

#### **Consultancy Project Details**

Onionanio y 110 just Detailo										
Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18							

Total no. of Consultancy Projects	25	45	138
Total no. of Client Organizations	10	19	42
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	108750	119795	1188322
Amount Received in Words	one lakh eight thousands seven hundred and fifty only	one lakh ninteen thousand seven hundreds and ninety five only	eleven lakhs eighty eight thousands three hundred and twenty two only

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

# **Faculty Details**

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ABARNADEVIKA A	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	107	Yes	Yes	09-12-2013		Regular
2	ADHIRAJAN N	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	20-11-2009		Regular
3	ARIHARASIVAKU MAR G	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	244	Yes	Yes	20-08-2004		Regular
4	ARIVIKKARASU R	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	03-09-2010		Regular
5	ARULKUMARAN KSG	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	288	Yes	No	02-08-1996	31-12-2020	Regular
6	DHANDAPANI C	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	22-09-2008		Regular
7	GAYATHRI R	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	35	No	Yes	18-09-2017		Regular
8	HURMATH UNNISSA S	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	206	Yes	Yes	17-08-2005		Regular
9	PONNILAVARAS AN I	45	Associate Professor	Male	M. Pharm	250	Yes	Yes	20-09-2005		Regular
10	PRADEEPA R	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	36	No	Yes	21-08-2017		Regular
11	PREMSUNDARI V	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	51	Yes	Yes	09-06-2016		Regular
12	RAJASEKARAN A	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	14-07-2008		Regular
13	S MUTHUKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	136	No	Yes	18-09-2017		Regular
14	SANKAR C	45	Professor	Male	Ph.D	246	Yes	Yes	01-04-2011		Regular
15	SATHYA PRABHA G	38	Associate Professor	Female	M. Pharm	179	Yes	Yes	10-02-2014		Regular

16	SELVARAJU K	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	154	Yes	No	21-09-2010	31-12-2020	Regular
17	SHALINI S	39	Professor	Female	Ph.D	177	Yes	Yes	03-03-2017		Regular
18	SIVAKUMAR KK	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	238	Yes	Yes	01-12-2008		Regular
19	SIVASAMY C	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Tech	94	Yes	Yes	10-08-2012		Regular
20	SREEDEVI M KARUVALLIL	28	Lecturer	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	56	Yes	No	04-01-2016	31-12-2020	Regular
21	SUNDARAMOOR THI C	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	214	Yes	Yes	15-11-2002		Regular
22	SURESHKUMAR K	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	257	Yes	Yes	21-01-2004		Regular
23	TAMILSELVI N	42	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	160	Yes	Yes	29-09-2008		Regular
24	VENNILA J	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	166	Yes	Yes	03-06-2016		Regular
25	SivakumarG	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	146	No	Yes	24-07-2018		Regular
26	TAMILSELVAN N	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	108	No	Yes	01-03-2018		Regular
27	YUVARAJA KR	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	120	Yes	Yes	01-01-2017		Regular
28	KIRSHA KS	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	34	No	Yes	02-01-2018		Regular
29	LEENA VARGHESE	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	31	Yes	No	04-06-2018	03-01-2020	Regular
30	NEENU ELDHO	27	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	28	Yes	No	30-07-2018	17-12-2019	Regular
31	SENGOTTUVEL T	34	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	99	No	Yes	22-01-2018		Regular
32	V S THIRUVENGADA RAJAN	41	Professor	Male	Ph.D	174	Yes	Yes	01-06-2019		Regular
33	BALA MURUGAN S	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	48	Yes	No	25-01-2019	04-12-2020	Regular
34	SUGITHRA B	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	58	Yes	Yes	23-04-2019		Regular
35	Dithu Thekkekkara	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	76	Yes	No	25-01-2019	03-07-2020	Regular
36	MERIN T KOSHY	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	21	Yes	Yes	24-04-2019		Regular
37	ANJITHA ARAVIND	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	22	Yes	Yes	25-01-2019		Regular
38	INDHU ANNIE CHACKO	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	13	Yes	Yes	17-06-2019		Regular
<del>_</del>		<del></del>			· <del></del>						<u></u>

39	НЕМА Р	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	32	Yes	No	27-07-2019	10-12-2019	Regular
40	SHIVAKUMAR V	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	37	Yes	Yes	03-06-2019		Regular
41	KAVITHA R	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	30	Yes	Yes	03-06-2019		Regular
42	SHEENU BENOY	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	20	Yes	No	05-12-2018	29-02-2020	Regular
43	ANUSREERAJ RS	27	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	29	Yes	No	24-04-2019	03-11-2020	Regular
44	MARIYA THOMAS	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	19	Yes	No	10-12-2018	16-12-2019	Regular
45	PADMAPREETHA J	40	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	165	Yes	Yes	03-06-2019		Regular
46	VENKATESH G	33	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	116	Yes	Yes	03-06-2019		Regular
47	SATHISH V D	25	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	12	Yes	Yes	27-01-2020		Regular
48	ASWATHY N S	25	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	6	Yes	Yes	24-01-2020		Regular
49	SARASWATHY S NAIR	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	11	No	Yes	12-12-2020		Regular
50	MEGHA MOHAN	26	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	7	No	Yes	12-12-2020		Regular
51	SWATHY G	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	94	Yes	Yes	10-02-2020		Regular
52	PAVITHRA V	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	7	No	Yes	12-12-2020		Regular
53	PERSIS PAULINE R	24	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	7	No	Yes	24-01-2020		Regular
54	SRUTHI PREMANANDAN	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	7	No	Yes	23-01-2021		Regular